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Department of Toxic Substances Control

Deborah O. Raphael, Director

Matts"eec”r‘;gf;’g‘r’“e’ 700 Heinz Avenue Ed’"“’g{)férgg own Jr.
Environmental Pratection Berkeley, California 94710-2721

March 15, 2013

Mr. Keith S. Forman

BRAC Environmental Coordinator
Department of the Navy

Base Realignment and Closure
Program Management Office West
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900

San Diego, California 92108-4310
keith.s.forman@navy.mil

NAVAL STATION TREASURE ISLAND, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA —
DRAFT HISTORICAL RADIOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT SUPPLEMENTAL TECHNICAL
MEMORANDUM

Dear Mr. Forman:

On March 12, 2013, management representatives from the Department of Toxic
Substances Control (DTSC), California Department of Public Health (CDPH),
Department of the Navy (Navy), and Navy's Radiological Affairs Office had a meeting
via telephone regarding the redlined Historical Radiological Assessment Supplemental
Technical Memorandum (HRASTM). The redlined HRASTM was transmitted on
February 14, 2013 and CDPH provided a comment memo on March 5, 2013, As
discussed at the meeting, the Navy intends to do additional revisions on the HRASTM.
Therefore, CDPH has withdrawn its comment memo and is waiting for the revised
HRASTM. CDPH will reissue its comment memo after review of the revised HRASTM.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 510-540-3824 or
disuji@dtsc.ca.gov.

Sincerely,
Denise M. Tsuji
Unit Chief

Brownfields and Environmental Restoration ?rogram

cc.  See next page
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cc: Email Distribution

Mr. David Clark, U.S. Navy, david.j.clark2@navy.mil

Mr. David Stensby, U.S. EPA, stenisby.david@epa.gov

Ms. Myriam Zech, RWQCB, mzech@waterboards.ca.gov
Mr. Michael Tymoff, TIDA, Michael.tymoff@sfgov.org

Ms. Mirian Saez, TIDA, mirian.saez@sfqov.org

Ms. Jennifer Duffield, Jennifer.duffield@amec.com

Mr. William Carson, Terraphase Engineering, William.carson@terraphase.com
Ms. Kristie Reimer, Arcadis, Kristie.reimer@arcadis-us.com
Mr. Larry Morgan, CDPH EMB, larry.morgan@cdph.ca.gov
Mr. Matthew Wright, CDPH, matthew.wright@cdph.ca.gov
Ms. Tracy Jue, CDPH EMB, tracy.jue@cdph.ca.gov
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